~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
September 2013

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal
TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2354

2013

53,199
14,366
631

24
68,220

5,166
73,386

3,377,806
3,386,619
6,764,425

377,605
385,541
763,146

7,527,571

10,074
8,604
18,677

11,205
16,482
27,687

46,364

1,752
2,288
4,039

450
21
471

4,510
50,874

2012

55,382
13,669
754

20
69,825

5,126
74,951

3,414,003
3,420,767
6,834,770

379,234
385,910
765,144

7,599,914

10,199
9,481
19,680

12,513
19,082
31,595

51,275

1,355
1,839
3,194

430
18
448

3,642
54,916

Change

-3.94%
5.10%
-16.31%
20.00%
-2.30%

0.78%

-2.09%

-1.06%
-1.00%
-1.03%

-0.43%
-0.10%
-0.26%

-0.95%

-1.23%
-9.25%
-5.09%

-10.46%
-13.62%
-12.37%

-9.58%

29.27%
24.42%
26.48%

4.63%
15.56%
5.07%

23.85%

-7.36%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

September 2013

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TRANSIT TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS PASSENGERS TOTAL
AeroMexico 0 0 0 1,842 2,153 3,995 0 3,995 0.05%
Air Canada 0 0 0 4,425 4,715 9,140 0 9,140 0.12%
Air France 0 0 0 17,858 17,094 34,952 0 34,952 0.46%
AirTran Airways 421,198 425,273 846,471 18,391 18,291 36,682 0 883,153 11.73%
Alaska Airlines 7,708 8,719 16,427 0 0 0 0 16,427 0.22%
American Airlines 34,859 35,145 70,004 0 0 0 0 70,004 0.93%
British Airways 0 0 0 6,182 5,979 12,161 0 12,161 0.16%
Compass Airlines 388 410 798 0 0 0 0 798 0.01%
Delta Air Lines 2,338,063 2,343,456 4,681,519 284,762 294,072 578,834 0 5,260,353 69.88%
Endeavor Air dba DL 23,788 25,252 49,040 0 0 0 0 49,040 0.65%
Envoy Air 23,627 23,897 47,524 0 0 0 0 47,524 0.63%
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL 328,509 326,914 655,423 18,474 18,317 36,791 0 692,214 9.20%
Frontier Airlines 7,362 6,831 14,193 0 0 0 0 14,193 0.19%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 8,394 8,428 16,822 0 16,822 0.22%
Korean Air 0 0 0 10,400 9,313 19,713 0 19,713 0.26%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 6,877 7,179 14,056 0 14,056 0.19%
Omni Air International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Republic Airlines 257 0 257 0 0 0 257 0.00%
Silver Airways 2,805 2,657 5,462 0 0 0 0 5,462 0.07%
Southwest Airlines 60,603 58,245 118,848 0 0 0 0 118,848 1.58%
Spirit Airlines 21,089 20,753 41,842 0 0 0 0 41,842 0.56%
United Airlines 43,685 45,122 88,807 0 0 0 0 88,807 1.18%
US Airways 63,641 63,722 127,363 0 0 0 0 127,363 1.69%
Vision Airlines 224 223 447 0 0 447 0.01%

TOTAL 3,377,806 3,386,619 6,764,425 377,605 385,541 763,146 0 7,527,571 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport



AIRLINE

ABX Air
Air Canada
Air France
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines
Atlas Air
British Airways
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines
Delta Air Lines
DHL Express
EVA Airways
FedEx
Frontier Airlines
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air
Lufthansa German Airlines
Mountain Air
Polar Air Cargo
Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines
United Parcel Service
US Airways

TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

DOMESTIC
ON OFF

414 378
0 0
0 0
17 29
5 19
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
3,069 2,751
196 218
0 0
4,089 3,213
4 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
267 255
7 13
1,997 1,705
9 20
10,074 8,604

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

September 2013

ON

3,831
699
233
680

1,082

0
393
354
114

18

11,205

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

16,482

TOTAL

27,687

TOTAL
FREIGHT

792

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

1.71%
0.00%
2.07%
0.10%
0.05%
2.55%
0.01%
4.33%
3.29%
4.04%
3.77%
32.70%
0.89%
4.49%
15.75%
0.01%
1.22%
5.59%
5.07%
0.01%
1.04%
1.68%
0.31%
1.13%
0.04%
8.11%
0.06%
100.00%



~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons
(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2354

September 2013

2013

494,496
135,609
5,511
141
635,757

52,475
688,232

31,644,817
31,683,840
63,328,657

3,836,344
3,942,116
7,778,460

71,107,117

90,057
81,767
171,824

102,849
148,174
251,024

422,848

13,851
18,234
32,085

3,764
239
4,002

36,087
458,935

2012

506,100
139,598
5,892
308
651,898

52,325

704,223

32,205,840
32,234,869
64,440,709

3,741,779
3,823,136
7,564,915

72,005,624

93,076
89,166
182,242

112,408
164,472
276,880

459,122

9,996
15,418
25414

3,940
134
4,074

29,488

488,610

Change

-2.29%
-2.86%
-6.47%
-54.22%
-2.48%

0.29%

-2.27%

-1.74%
-1.71%
-1.73%

2.53%
3.11%
2.82%

-1.25%

-3.24%
-8.30%
-5.72%

-8.50%
-9.91%
-9.34%

-7.90%

38.57%
18.26%
26.25%

-4.48%
77.99%
-1.76%

22.38%

-6.07%



AIRLINE

AeroMexico

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran Airways

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines

British Airways

Compass Airlines dba DL
Continental Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air

Envoy Air

ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Airlines
Lufthansa German Airlines
Mesa dba UA

Omni Air International
Pacific Wings dba GaSkies
Republic Airlines

Shuttle America dba UA
Shuttle America dba DL
Silver Airways

SkyWest Airlines dba UA
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

United Airlines

US Airways

Vision Airlines

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0
3,767,746
76,696
331
368,888

0

46,475
94,869
21,645,460
317,924
213,425
3,176,549
47,580
0

0

0
31,234
0

196
1,117
44,338
4,417
23,048
41,656
678,315
182,500
309,714
571,170
1,169

31,644,817

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0
3,775,660
80,223
241
373,098

0

46,542
96,329
21,705,286
318,447
221,099
3,138,045
47,366
0

0

0
32,489
0

251

656
46,591
4,269
21,963
41,800
672,142
181,980
311,899
566,100
1,364

31,683,840

YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

0
7,543,406
156,919
572
741,986

0

93,017
191,198
43,350,746
636,371
434,524
6,314,594
94,946

0

0

0

63,723

0

447

1,773
90,929
8,686
45,011
83,456
1,350,457
364,480
621,613
1,137,270
2,533

63,328,657

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)

September 2013

ON

18,524
43,774
148,164
181,745
0

0

0

50,336
140

0
2,973,896
30,930

0
169,663
0

68,692
95,055
54,580

0

®
5
(&)]

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNa)

3,836,344

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

20,028
46,471
145,037
185,768
0

0

0
53,262
139

0
3,064,964
30,950
0
161,881
0
76,063
97,083
58,078
0

2,392

[eNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe)

3,942,116

TOTAL

38,552
90,245
293,201
367,513
0

0

0
103,598
279

0
6,038,860
61,880
0
331,544
0
144,755
192,138
112,658
0

w
N
w
~

[eNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe)

7,778,460

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS

el ecNoNoNeololoNololoNeoloNoNoNoloNololoNoNoloNeoloNoNeoloNoNoNoNoNe]

38,552
90,245
293,201
7,910,919
156,919
572
741,986
103,598
93,296
191,198
49,389,606
698,251
434,524
6,646,138
94,946
144,755
192,138
112,658
63,723
3,237

447

1,773
90,929
8,686
45,011
83,456
1,350,457
364,480
621,613
1,137,270
2,533

71,107,117

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.05%
0.13%
0.41%
11.13%
0.22%
0.00%
1.04%
0.15%
0.13%
0.27%
69.46%
0.98%
0.61%
9.35%
0.13%
0.20%
0.27%
0.16%
0.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.13%
0.01%
0.06%
0.12%
1.90%
0.51%
0.87%
1.60%
0.00%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Continental Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

FedEx

Frontier Airlines

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Mountain Air

Polar Air Cargo

Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines

United Parcel Service
US Airways

TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

September 2013

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL
ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF

1,848 1,001 2,938 0 0
0 0 0 24 16
0 0 0 2,990 6,564
151 214 365 0 0
149 137 286 0 0
0 0 0 4,291 5,974
0 0 61
0 0 0 8,171 8,578
0 0 0 6,633 7,289
0 0 0 5,635 7,700
0 0 0 6,205 10,002
0 0 0 0 3,949
66 76 142 0 0
26,848 27,561 54,409 37,272 49,671
2,625 3,024 5,649 0 0
0 0 0 7,121 12,114
37,484 33,056 70,540 0 0
51 30 82 0 0
13 0 13 29 0
0 0 0 1,761 2,953
0 0 0 6,701 15,661
0 0 0 8,767 11,958
0 19 19 0 0
0 0 0 2,918 679
0 0 0 2,745 3,818
0 0 0 1,391 599
1,574 1,572 3,145 0 0
120 119 239 0 0
19,051 14,707 33,758 196 589
78 162 239 0 0
90,057 81,767 171,824 102,849 148,174

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

TOTAL

39
9,554

10,265

16,749
13,922
13,335
16,206

3,949

86,943
19,235
29
4,715
22,362
20,725
0
3,598

6,563
1,990

785

251,024

TOTAL
FREIGHT

2,938
39
9,554
365
286
10,265
61
16,749
13,922
13,335
16,206
3,949
142
141,352
5,649
19,235
70,540

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.69%
0.01%
2.26%
0.09%
0.07%
2.43%
0.01%
3.96%
3.29%
3.15%
3.83%
0.93%
0.03%
33.43%
1.34%
4.55%
16.68%
0.02%
0.01%
1.11%
5.29%
4.90%
0.00%
0.85%
1.55%
0.47%
0.74%
0.06%
8.17%
0.06%

100%
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